UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

-	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT rsuant to Section 13 or 15(d)	
	Securities Exchange Act of 1934	10.004
Jaie of Kenori (1)a	ite of earliest event reported): April	13, 2010
- -		
Agios P	harmaceuticals, I me of Registrant as Specified in Charter) 001-36014 (Commission File Number)	26-0662915 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
Agios P	me of Registrant as Specified in Charter) 001-36014 (Commission File Number)	26-0662915 (IRS Employer
Agios P (Exact Nat	me of Registrant as Specified in Charter) 001-36014 (Commission File Number)	26-0662915 (IRS Employer Identification No.) 02139 (Zip Code)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the followin (see General Instruction A.2. below):
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On April 13, 2016, Agios Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company") and Celgene Corporation ("Celgene") agreed to defer from April 14, 2016 to June 1, 2016 the selection process for allocating the rights to certain discovery programs under the Discovery and Development Collaboration and License Agreement by and between the Company and Celgene, dated April 14, 2010, as amended. The Company and Celgene are in discussions as to an alternative approach for determining their respective rights to such discovery programs.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Date: April 14, 2016

By: /s/ David P. Schenkein

David P. Schenkein, M.D. Chief Executive Officer